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                                            Implementation of PMMY by Private Banks

QUESTION

3917: SHRI VIRENDER KASHYAP

 Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government has taken cognizance that the private Banks discourage the

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) scheme of the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

 ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) & (b) Private Sector Banks have participated in Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY).

Over 3 crore loans amounting to Rs 1.44 lakh crore have been extended by Private Sector

Banks under the scheme, as on 21.12.2018, since inception of the scheme.

